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Lakeview Community Care Home, Shelburne, VT
Life Safety Code Review and Summary

Applicable Codes:

Vermont Fire & Building Safety Code 2015
International Building Code (IBC) 2015
NFPA 101 Life Safety Code 2015 Edition
Vermont Access Rules and ADA 2010 edition
NFPA 1, 2015

General Information:

The new building is a new Residential Board and Care home for 16 residents. The use is as a
Level III state-licensed residential care home with group living arrangements designed for 16
people who cannot live independently, but do not require the type of care provided in a nursing
home. The residents live like a family - sharing meals and participating together in activities.
When needed, help is provided with daily activities such as eating, walking, toileting, bathing,
and dressing. Meals are served and there is 24-hour awake staffing by trained residential care
workers. The program provides nursing overview, but not full-time nursing care. The program
meets the designation for providing Assistive Community Care Services (ACCS).

The building will be fully sprinklered with a 13R sprinkler system and a fire alarm system will
be installed throughout the building.

The construction is wood framed exterior and interior bearing walls with a wood framed roof.

Accessibility Information:

The entire first floor is fully accessible.
One accessible parking space is provided.

Code Review Area:

Code Section:

A. Use Group Classification and Height and Area Limitations:

IBC 2015, NFPA
101 2015, and VT
FBSC 2015

New Residential Board and Care — Small Facility

NFPA 101 Chapter
32/32.2

Residential Group R3 — Congregate Living Facility (non-transient) with 16 or fewer occupants

IBC 310.5

The building meets the requirements of 32.2 Small Facilities — (sleeping accommodations for
not more than 16 residents)

32.2.1.1.1 and IBC
310.5

N

Occupancy Group R3 with 5B construction has a 4 story height limit for sprinklered buildings. | IBC Table 504.4
The proposed building is 1 story.

Occupancy Group R3 with 5B construction allows for an unlimited area. The proposed IBC Table 506.2
building will be approximately 7,700 sf.

B. Construction Requirements and Construction Type:

There are no minimum construction requirements — Construction will be Type 5B. Per Table 32.2.1.3,IBC
601, no building elements are required to be fire-rated. Table 601
C. Primary Means of Escape: 32222
Every sleeping room and living area shall have access to a primary means of escape. The 32.2.2.2.1
proposed layout complies — see below:

Ground floor — the primary means of escape are remote exterior doors leading directly to the

outside at grade.

D. Secondary Means of Escape:

Not required in facilities with a sprinkler system, fire alarm system, and smoke detectors 322233
installed in accordance with 32.2.3.3

E. Extinguishment Requirements:

The building is to be protected throughout with an approved sprinkler system installed in 32.2.3.5.3.1
accordance with 32.2.3.5.3.1 (NFPA 13R system with all habitable areas, closets, and roofed

porches sprinklered)

F. Detection, Alarm, and Communications Systems:

A fire alarm system is provided in accordance with NFPA 101 Section 9.6 32234
Occupant notification is provided in accordance with NFPA 101 9.6.3

G. Smoke Alarms and Carbon Monoxide Detectors:

Approved smoke alarms shall be provided in each sleeping room in accordance with NFPA | 32.2.3.4
101 9.6.2.10

Carbon Monoxide detectors shall be installed in accordance with NFPA 101 9.12

H. Hazardous Area Protection:

The mechanical room and laundry room shall be protected with a 1-hour fire rated separation | 32.2.3.2
and 1 hour-rated self-closing doors.

I. Construction of Corridor Walls

All corridor walls between corridors and sleeping rooms shall be min % -hour rated walls 32.2.3.6
All sleeping room doors to corridors shall be solid 1 % thick solid core construction 32.23.6

J. Emergency Plan and Staff

The facility shall have in effect an emergency plan in accordance with 32.7.1 32.7.1
Staff shall be on duty at all times in accordance with 32.7.6 32.7.6
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WINDOW SCHEDULE

TYPE SIZE (W X H) ROUGH OPENING (W X H) GLAZING OPERATION EGRESS REMARKS

A 5-111/2" X 5'-0" 6'-0 1/4" X 5'-0 3/4" U-0.28 SINGLE HUNG YES GANGED UNIT

B 2'-3 12" X 2'-11 1/2" 2'-41/4" X 3'-0 3/4" U-0.28 AWNING NO

C 2'-111/2" X 5'-0" 3'-0 1/4" X 5'-0 3/4" U-0.28 SINGLE HUNG YES

D TEMPERED SLIDING NO INTERIOR

S-11172" 2-11 172"
2-3 112"
4!_0"
N = |

WINDOW TYPES

WINDOW R.O.

SPRAY FOAM
GWB
INSULATION AT ALL VOIDS RECLIVER —~ o A
. Lo
S 5/4 X4 TRIM | / WOOD
a4
= i i _— SILLBELOW
= |1 GWBRETURNS
g SELF ADHERED FLASHING ‘
OVER NAILING FLANGE .
AND ONTO WEATHER BARRIER N i N &
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AROUND WINDOW R.0. - LAP ——
WEATHER BARRIER OVER BLOCKING : %6 WALL
I f FRAMING
CLAPBOARD SIDING \ZZ
T~ sg"pm.
2 1/2" RIGID INSULATION b GWB
77 —
1/2"WALL SHEATHING __—— |- ———— SEALANT
W/ JOINTS TAPED
3/4" WOOD VERTICAL 2x WOOD BLOCKING
STRAPPING @ STUD LOCATIONS
1 TYPICAL WINDOW JAMB DETAIL
3"=1-0"
2 1/2" RIGID INSULATION
3/4" WOOD VERTICAL
STRAPPING @ STUD LOCATIONS.
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AN
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W/ MEMBRANE FLASHING TAPE TO GWB
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11/2" X 2" POLY - ASH WINDOW SILL
AS SHOWN W/ DRIP SLOT

3/4"X4" PLYWOOD BLOCKING
AROUND WINDOW R.O. - LAP
WEATHER BARRIER OVER BLOCKING

CLAPBOARD SIDING

2 1/2" RIGID INSULATION
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a
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DOOR SCHEDULE

HARDWARE SCHEDULE
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REVISIONS

DOOR |FIRE DOOR FRAME FRAME LOCKSET DOOR | WEATHER

NUMBER SIZE (WXH) TYPE |RATED | MATERIAL | MATERIAL TYPE NOTES NUMBER | & TRIM FUNCTION HINGES | CLOSER | SILENCERS | STOP STRIPPING | EXTRA COMMENTS

100 3'-0"x7'-0" 4 ALUM ALUM ALUM SEE STOREFRONT 'E' 100 ° PUSH/PULL ° ° °

100A 3'-0"x7'-0" 4 ALUM ALUM ALUM SEE STOREFRONT 'F' 100A ° EXIT DEVICE o o bt

101 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 101 ° ® o

101A 2'-10"x6'-8" 2 WOOD WOOD F2 101A ® ® o

102 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 102 ® o ®

102A 2'-10"x6'-8" 2 WOOD WOOD F2 102A ° o e

103 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 103 ® o ®

103A 2'-10"x6'-8" 2 WOOD WOOD F2 103A ° o ®

104 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 104 ® o o

104A 2'-10"x6'-8" 2 WOOD WOOD F2 104A ° ° o

105 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 105 ° ® o

105A 2'-10"x6'-8" 2 WOOD WOOD F2 105A ® o o

106 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 106 ® o ®

106A 2'-10"x6'-8" 2 WOOD WOOD F2 106A ° o o

107 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 107 ® o ®

107A 2'-10"x6'-8" 2 WOOD WOOD F2 107A ° o ®

108 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 108 ® o o

108A 2'-10"x6'-8" 2 WOOD WOOD F2 108A ° o o

109 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 109 ° o o

109A 2'-10"x6'-8" 2 WOOD WOOD F2 109A o ® o

110 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 110 ® o ®

110A 2'-10"x6'-8" 2 WOOD WOOD F2 110A ° o e

111 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 111 ® o ®

111A 2'-10"x6'-8" 2 WOOD WOOD F2 111A ° o ®

112 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 112 ° o o

112A 2'-10"x6'-8" 2 WOOD WOOD F2 112A ° o o

113 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 113 ° ® o

113A 2'-10"x6'-8" 2 WOOD WOOD F2 113A ® o o

114 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 114 bt o o

114A 2'-10"x6'-8" 2 WOOD WOOD F2 114A ® o ®

115 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 115 ® o ®

115A 2'-10"x6'-8" 2 WOOD WOOD F2 115A ° o ®

116 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 116 ® o o

116A 2'-10"x6'-8" 2 WOOD WOOD F2 116A ° o o

120 3'-0"x7'-0" 5 WOOD WOOD F3 120 ° o o °

121 3'-0"x7'-0" S WOOD WOOD F3 121 ° ® ® °

121A 3'-0"x6'-8" 3 WOOD WOOD F2 121A bt o o

122 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 122 ° ° °

123 3'-0"x7'-0" S WOOD WOOD F3 123 ° ° ° °

124 3'-0"x7'-0" 5 WOOD WOOD F3 124 ° STORAGE ® ® bt

124A 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 60 MIN | WOOD METAL Fl 124A ® STORAGE o o °

125 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 60 MIN | WOOD METAL Fl 125 ° STORAGE ® ® bt

126 3'-0"x6'-8" 2 WOOD WOOD F2 126 ° o

126A 3'-0"x6'-8" 2 WOOD WOOD F2 126A ® ® o

126B 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 126B ® ° ®

127 2'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 127 ® o o

128 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 128 ® o ®

129 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 129 ° o o

130 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 130 ® o o

130A 3'-0"x6'-8" 2 WOOD WOOD F2 130A ° o o

131 3'-0"x6'-8" 2 WOOD WOOD F2 131 ° o ®

132 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 132 ® ® ®

133 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 133 ® PASSAGE o o

133A 3'-0"x7"-0" 5 WOOD WOOD F3 133A ® o o ®

134 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 134 ® PRIVACY o o

135 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 135 ° PRIVACY ® ®

136 3-0"x7-0" 5 WOOD WOOD F3 136 ® o o °

137 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 137 ° PRIVACY o o

138 3'-0"x7'-0" 5 WOOD WOOD F3 138 ° o ® o

138A 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 138A ® o ®

139 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 139 ® o ®

141 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 141 ° ° °

142 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 142 ® PRIVACY o o

143 5-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 143 ° SLIDING ® ®

144 5'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 144 ® SLIDING o o

145 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 145 ° ® ®

146 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 146 ° PRIVACY o o

147 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 147 ® ® ®

148 3'-0"x6'-8" 1 WOOD WOOD F2 148 ® o ®

DOOR AND
HARDWARE
SCHEDULE

A-5.1




VARIES

VARIES VARIES VARIES VARIES VARIES VARIES VARIES
g z z GLASS z 5 .
” PANEL ” > >
WOOD WOOD WOOD ALUM./ GLASS FIBERGLASS MTL. WOOD
DOOR TYPE 'l DOOR TYPE 72 DOOR TYPE '3' DOOR TYPE '4' DOOR TYPE'S' FRAME TYPE 'F1' FRAME TYPE 'F2'
1 3/4" SOLID CORE 1 3/8" SOLID CORE 1 3/4" SOLID CORE (EXTERIOR TWO PANEL DOOR (INTERIOR) (INTERIOR)
FLUSH DOOR FLUSH DOOR FLUSH DUTCH DOOR (EXTERIOR)
(INTERIOR) (INTERIOR) (INTERIOR)
DOOR TYPES
STOREFRONT SCHEDULE
TYPE SIZE (W X H) ROUGH OPENING (W X H) | EXTERIOR MATERIAL | INTERIOR MATERIAL
E 7-41/2"x8-11 12" | 7'-51/2"x9'-0 1/2" PRE-FINISHED ALUM. | PRE-FINISHED ALUM.
F 8-01/4"x8-111/2"| 8-11/4"x9'-01/2" PRE-FINISHED ALUM. | PRE-FINISHED ALUM.
75 1/2" R.O. 81 1/4" R.O.
7'-4 1/2" UNIT A 8'-0 1/4" UNIT
_ o), 110142 30" 2! 110 1/4" | 1/pn ol 2218 2 30" 2" 22 18"y
2" 2" S 2" 2"
| E // | e //
S Z Y S 2 Y
STOREFRONT g - / (Sf] - = S/
ELEVATIONS i - / o= S e
> 3 |z > 3 |E
B @ VIEW FROM EXTERIOR B ® VIEWFROM EXTERIOR
EXTERIOR STOREFRONT INTERIOR STOREFRONT
HOLLOW METAL
DOOR JAMB (1) LAYER 5/8"
GYPSUM BOARD
WOOD STUDS 1-3/4" DOOR (TYP.)
SHIM SPACE PTD. WOOD 7
WOOD JAMB CASING | _ :
5/8" GYPSUM — —
PANEL DOOR — 7 /| HOARD (TYP.) \\ RN Lo
A -
- T g3
] { x
DOOR DETAILS TYPICAL 1 HR RATED JAMB
TYPICAL 20 MIN. RATED JAMB 3" =1-0" JVARIES
3= 10" TYPES
(1) LAYER 5/8" .
VARIES GYPSUM BOARD
5/8" GYPSUM SEE WALL ——#
BOARD (TYP.) TYPES (TYP) ¢

WOOD HEADER \ .
PER STRUCT. DWGS. k ,
BN

PTD. WOOD

CASING

SHIM SPACE —

DOOR PANEL ——

TYPICAL 20 MIN. RATED HEAD

—

N

HOLLOW METAL

A\

WOOD JAMB — |

AN\

1-3/4" DOOR ——

2X6 WALL
FRAMING \ :
DOOR HEAD \

/ l l

V'

TYPICAL 1 HR RATED HEAD

3" j— 1'_0"

3" — lV_OH

VARIES

VARIES

WOOD
FRAME TYPE 'F3'

(EXTERIOR)

8" STRIP OF 3/4" PLYWOOD AT TOP OF R.O. - LAP WEATHER
BARRIER OVER PLYWOOD, INSTALL SELF-ADHERED
FLASHING AROUND DOOR FRAME TO CREATE

DOORR.O.

SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION AT ALL VOIDS

JAMB EXTENSION ——

5/4 X4 TRIM ——

DOOR - SEE PLANS FOR IN-SWING

V P \ @ —— OR OUT-SWING DOOR LOCATIONS

v

A PTD. WOOD

¢ DOOR FRAME

L7

r /\

( & PTD. 1/2" THICK WOOD INTERIOR

L 7 JAMB EXTENSION (+/- 1 1/2" DEPTH)
7 )

AN

L

7., . 7

172" WALL SHEATHING W/ JOINTS TAPED

MTL FLASHING- TAPE TOP EDGE W/ MEMBRANE
FLASHING TAPE TO W.B. AND HEM BOTTOM EDGE

3/4"WOOD VERTICAL
STRAPPING @ STUD LOCATIONS

V]

3/4"X4" PLYWOOD BLOCKING
AROUND DOORR.O.-LAP —

WEATHER BARRIER OVER BLOCKING

2X P.T. WOOD BLOCKING ——

CLAPBOARD SIDING ——

2 1/2" RIGID INSULATION ———

b ‘( %\
/

WEATHER BARRIER
W/ SEAMS TAPED

1/2" WALL SHEATHING
W/ JOINTS TAPED

3/4" WOOD VERTICAL

6 5/8" DOOR FRAME

97/8"

PTD. WOOD

7 /7 CASING

2X6 WALL

FRAMING

SEALANT TO AIR SEAL BLOCKING

TO SHEATHING

I sg"pD.

GWB

51/2" ROXUL BATT

INSULATION (R23)

/"1 \TYPICAL EXTERIOR DOOR JAMB

STRAPPING @ STUD LOCATIONS

A-5.1.1/3"=1-0"

2 1/2" RIGID INSULATION

3/4" WOOD VERTICAL
STRAPPING @ STUD LOCATIONS
(START 1" ABOVE PLYWOOD)

SIDING

WEATHER BARRIER
W/ SEAMS TAPED

=

5/4X4 DOOR CASING ]

DOORR.O.

2X P.T. WOOD BLOCKING ——

T 58"PTD.

GWB

INSULATED HEADER

™ AND2X6 WALL

/%ﬁ
/)

FRAMING

SEALANT TO AIR SEAL BLOCKING
TO SHEATHING

PTD. WOOD
CASING

PTD. 1/2" THICK WOOD INTERIOR
JAMB EXTENSION (+/- 1 1/2" DEPTH)

SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION AT ALL VOIDS PTD. WOOD
DOOR FRAME
JAMB EXTENSION (LOCATION VARIES ——
PER DOOR SWING) A —— DOOR - SEE PLANS FOR IN-SWING
OR OUT-SWING DOOR LOCATIONS
6 5/8" DOOR FRAME
97/8"
/2 \TYPICAL EXTERIOR DOOR HEADER
A-5.1.1 /3" =1-0"
+/-13/4" +-11/2"
EXT. JAMB EXT. JAMB
TRIM » , 65/8"DOORFRAME PTD 1/2" THICK X +/- 1 1/2"
W W WOOD JAMB EXTENSIONS
JAMB EXTENSION ———
g V' EXTERIOR DOOR
SEE SCHEDULE

1/2" THRESHOLD |

OVERLAP

R-10 POLYISO INSULATION BEHIND
CONCRETE —

SEALANT BETWEEN THRESHOLD
AND EXTERIOR CONCRETE SLAB ———

/
S

7

THERMALLY BROKEN 8 1/16" PUBLIC ACCESS
ALUMINUM THRESHOLD ON PEEL AND STICK
MEMBRANE FLASHING - EXTEND FLASHING 6"
UP JAMBS OF R.O.

SEALANT BETWEEN THRESHOLD
— AND INTERIOR CONCRETE SLAB

INSTALL COMPRESSIBLE FILLER FINISH FLOOR
AND SEALANT BETWEEN SIDEWALK " J
Ly METALASHEET(TYP') = ] AT I
4 A z ‘ ‘ 4 7 a ., <
< A 2 < <9 a4 2
= v ‘g NS 3" 5 ~—
4 < _ 4 “ 4 4
g 4 I\ v A o 4
4 A <
|t ———a——a |, A N
e g N IZ T
Pl a A ., 4 ?\l I I \
5 A
. BN IR
4 < — ——
CONCRETE PORCH : © 9 7 \ COMPACTED BASE
- SEE STRUCT. DWGS. nps ‘1 J{ﬁ o PR ) SEE STRUCT. DWGS.
< pal
DOWELS - SEE STRUCTURAL T 4 2" RIGID INSULATION
DRAWINGS # . P ) ) UNDER ENTIRE SLAB
PRE-FINISHED METAL SHEETS ! .
EXTEND 4" UNDER THRESHOLD AND . o VAPOR BARRIER
6" BELOW PORCH. SEAL TOP EDGE

TO SLAB

NOTE: INSTALL SELF ADHERED FLASHING AROUND
DOOR FRAME TO CREATE WEATHERPROOF
SEAL TO WEATHER BARRIER

/"3 \TYPICAL EXTERIOR DOOR SILL

A-5.1.1 /3"=1-0"
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FINISH SCHEDULE

FINISH KEY

ROOM ROOM NAME FLOOR WALL CEILING BASE REMARKS
NUMBER NORTH EAST SOUTH WEST

100 VESTIBULE WM GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
101 BEDROOM VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
101 CLOSET VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
102 BEDROOM VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
102 CLOSET VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
103 BEDROOM VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
103 CLOSET VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
104 BEDROOM VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
104 CLOSET VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
105 BEDROOM VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
105 CLOSET VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
106 BEDROOM VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
106 CLOSET VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
107 BEDROOM VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
107 CLOSET VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
108 BEDROOM VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
108 CLOSET VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
109 BEDROOM VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
109 CLOSET VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
110 BEDROOM VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
110 CLOSET VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
11 BEDROOM VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
11 CLOSET VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
12 BEDROOM VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
12 CLOSET VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
13 BEDROOM VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
13 CLOSET VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
114 BEDROOM VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
114 CLOSET VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
115 BEDROOM VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
115 CLOSET VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
116 BEDROOM VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
117 HALL C. TILES GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
119 HALL C. TILES GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
120 HALL C. TILES GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
121 KITCHEN E GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
122 KITCHEN STORAGE E GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
123 DINING LIN GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
124 MECHANICAL CONC GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
125 LAUNDRY LIN GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
126 MEDICAL VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
126 MEDICAL CLOSET VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
127 CLOSET VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
128 EVS VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
129 STAFF OFFICE VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
130 SUPERVISOR OFFICE VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
130 SUPERVISOR OFFICE CLOSET VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
131 LIBRARY VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
131 LIBRARY CLOSET VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
132 EXERCISE VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
133 MEETING VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
134 CLIENT BATH LIN GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
135 CLIENT BATH LIN GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
136 LIVING ROOM VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
137 STAFF BATH LIN GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
138 VESTIBULE WM GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
139 CLOSET VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
140 CLOSET VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
142 CLIENT BATH LIN GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
143 STORAGE VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
144 STORAGE VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
145 CLOSET VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
146 CLIENT BATH LIN GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
147 CLOSET VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL
148 T VP GWB GWB GWB GWB GWB VINYL

ACT -
GWB -
WD -
WM -
CPT -
VP -
LIN -
VINYL -
CONC -
EXSTG-
MTL-

C. TILES-
CONC. -
E-

ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE, SUSPENDED
GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PAINTED
WOOD W/ CLEAR SEALER
WALK-OFF MAT

CARPET

VINYL PLANK

LINOLEUM

4" VINYL BASE

SEALED CONCRETE FLOOR
EXISTING TO REMAIN

METAL, PAINTED

CARPET TILES

SEALED CONCRETE

EPOXY

LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY
CARE CENTER

Shelburne, Vermont

ARCHITECT:

S2 Architecture

5224 Shelburne Rd.
Shelburne, VT 05482
Phone: (802) 985-5595

LANDSCAPE DESIGNER:
S2 Architecture

5224 Shelburne Rd.

Shelburne, VT 05482

Phone: (802) 985-5595

CIVIL ENGINEER:

O'Leary-Burke Civil Associates
13 Corporate Drive

Essex Junction, VT 05452
Phone: (802) 878-9990

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

Hardy Structural Engineering

875 Roosevelt Highway, Suite 130
Colchester, VT 05446

Phone: (802) 655-0755

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:
Pearson & Associates

75 North Main Street

Waterbury, VT 05676

Phone: (802) 882-8789

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:
Pearson & Associates

75 North Main Street

Waterbury, VT 05676

Phone: (802) 882-8789

DATE: 6.28.2022

REVISIONS

FINISH
SCHEDULE

A-5.2




9!_3%"

9-2;".CLEAR . : .-

265" CLEAR

2'-10"

7'_8%"
7-6}" CLEAR

5'-03" CLEAR
- (VERIFY W/SUBMITAL) -
5! 2"

134

12-03" CLEAR

J I —

12-13"

@ CLIENT BATHROOM #134 (ADA)

12" =1-0"

9!_10"

9'-83" CLEAR

8! 6"
8-43" CLEAR

CLIENT
BATH
142

2'-10"

43} CLEAR

5-03" CLEAR

4v_4%|| 3%!

(VERIFY W/SUBMITAL)
5 '-2 n

9'-83" CLEAR

(VERIFY W/SUBMITAL)

9-10"

@ CLIENT BATHROOM #142 (ADA)

12" = 10"

8!_6"

12-13"
12-05" CLEAR
I T ] 0
- |
3 =
= =
= S e
48 I
5 =E
o= =, /60
A ok s X
=R = /| |
=| i =iy |
. | o Z Sy \
¥ 2 || P F
&~ L S
& |
&= 2-10" ‘ \ \
G S T T T
LI S W
" CLIENT
= N . BATH
= ~ 135
©
-—:wlgc
I\
AN
2-10" CLEAR 9-23" CLEAR
12-13"
5 JCLIENT BATHROOM #135 (ADA)
12" =1-0"
9!_10"
9'-83" CLEAR
o~
<
m
—
o
wiFr
o

503" CLEAR 4-3}" CLEAR
(VERIFY W/SUBMITAL)
51_2u 3%‘ 4!_4%!1
(VERIFY W/SUBMITAL) 8" CLEAR
9'-10"
@ CLIENT BATHROOM #146 (ADA)
12" = 10"

1124

11'-13" CLEAR

7"8%”

7-6" CLEAR

)

-
=)
<
=
=
~ | M
< (2
o | @
OB
=
=
—/
[=
<
2]
—
@)
N

5!_2"

_(VERIFY W/SUBMITAL)

137

2-10" CLEAR

8-34" CLEAR

11-25"

@ STAFF BATHROOM #137 (ADA)

12" =1-0"

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY
CARE CENTER

Shelburne, Vermont

ARCHITECT:

S2 Architecture

5224 Shelburne Rd.
Shelburne, VT 05482
Phone: (802) 985-5595

LANDSCAPE DESIGNER:
S2 Architecture

5224 Shelburne Rd.

Shelburne, VT 05482

Phone: (802) 985-5595

CIVIL ENGINEER:

O'Leary-Burke Civil Associates
13 Corporate Drive

Essex Junction, VT 05452
Phone: (802) 878-9990

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

Hardy Structural Engineering

875 Roosevelt Highway, Suite 130
Colchester, VT 05446

Phone: (802) 655-0755

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:
Pearson & Associates

75 North Main Street

Waterbury, VT 05676

Phone: (802) 882-8789

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:
Pearson & Associates

75 North Main Street

Waterbury, VT 05676

Phone: (802) 882-8789

DATE: 6.28.2022

REVISIONS

BATHROOM
DETAILS

A-6.0




|
|

KITCHEN ELEVATION
2 1/4" = 1-0"

|——]

KITCHEN
121

m ATTIC —
- HATCH
3
202
| 4
I =

1/4"=1'-0"

@ ENLARGED PLAN AT KITCHEN

KITCHEN ELEVATION

©

1/4" = 120"

KITCHEN ELEVATION
4 o

KITCHEN ELEVATION
5 1/4" = 1'-0"

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY
CARE CENTER

Shelburne, Vermont

ARCHITECT:

S2 Architecture

5224 Shelburne Rd.
Shelburne, VT 05482
Phone: (802) 985-5595

LANDSCAPE DESIGNER:
S2 Architecture

5224 Shelburne Rd.

Shelburne, VT 05482

Phone: (802) 985-5595

CIVIL ENGINEER:

O'Leary-Burke Civil Associates
13 Corporate Drive

Essex Junction, VT 05452
Phone: (802) 878-9990

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

Hardy Structural Engineering

875 Roosevelt Highway, Suite 130
Colchester, VT 05446

Phone: (802) 655-0755

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:
Pearson & Associates

75 North Main Street

Waterbury, VT 05676

Phone: (802) 882-8789

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:
Pearson & Associates

75 North Main Street

Waterbury, VT 05676

Phone: (802) 882-8789

DATE: 6.28.2022

REVISIONS

KITCHEN
DETAILS

A-6.1




	Sheets and Views
	HOC_Plans-A0.0
	HOC_Plans-A-0.1
	HOC_Plans-A-0.2
	HOC_Plans-A-1.0
	HOC_Plans-A-1.1
	HOC_Plans-A-1.2
	HOC_Plans-A-2.0
	HOC_Plans-A-3.0
	HOC_Plans-A-3.1
	HOC_Plans-A-3.1.1
	HOC_Plans-A-3.1.2
	HOC_Plans-A-3.2
	HOC_Plans-A-3.3
	HOC_Plans-A-4.0
	HOC_Plans-A-4.1
	HOC_Plans-A-5.0
	HOC_Plans-A-5.0.1
	HOC_Plans-A-5.1
	HOC_Plans-A-5.1.1
	HOC_Plans-A-5.2
	HOC_Plans-A-6.0
	HOC_Plans-A-6.1


